
 

 

 

8 1 5 0  S t e r l i n g  C t .  |  M e n t o r  |  O H  |  4 4 0 6 0  |  4 4 0 . 9 5 1 . 9 0 0 0  |  w w w . v e r d a n t a s . c o m 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: Verdantas LLC 

For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 2 

Addyston-Cleves Watermain Connection Improvements  

Village of Cleves 

 

Date: January 27, 2026 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated January 21, 2026 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

 

BID OPENING DATE 

 

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from January 28, 2026 

to February 4, 2026.  The time shall remain 2:00 p.m. 

 

Sealed bids will be received by the Village of Cleves Water Works Office Manager, 

92 Cleves Ave., Cleves, OH 45002. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DB/QB/BR:mep 

Z:\Project Files\AA-BZ\Addyston\35192 - Addyston Water Connection To Cleves Desi_Working\Working\Bid Documents\Addenda\Addendum 
02\Addendum 02.Doc 


